

S C 232 of 2025
WBNP 0600-1622-2025
Present:- Sri Mrityunjay Karmakar (JO Code WB00917)

Order no.10 Dated -05-06-2026

Today is fixed for Evidence .

Sole accused person , is produced from J/C .

Ld PP incharge is present along with 2 witness namely Gopal Mistry and Akhhil Mondal , they are examined cross examined in full and discharge as PW 1 and PW 2 .Sign of PW 2 in seizure list mark as Exbt 1 .I.O of this case is present before the court .Ld PP incharge file a petition and submitted that since Alamat send to FSL for expert report , could not produced it today .

Fix 06-08-2026 for Evidence of CSW 2,8.

Fix 07-08-2026 for Evidence of CSW 4,10 .

Fix 10-08-2026 for Evidence of CSW 3,9 .

Fix 11-08-2026 for Evidence of CSW 6,7 .

Fix 12-08-2026 for Evidence of CSW 11,12.

Ld PP incharge is directed to served summons accordingly..

D & C by me

A .D & S .J, F.T.C.-2 ,
Bongaon,North 24 Parganas